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Uniform Shop

The College Uniform is compulsory for all students at the school, from Early Learning Centre to Year

10.

Location:

35 Sandy Bay Road, Battery Point

Cnr

Hampden Road - diagonally opposite Bob & Tom’s Service Station.

Phone: 6216 7925

Opening Hours:

Monday 1:00pm to 5:00pm
Tuesday 1.00pm to 5.00pm
Friday 1:00pm to 5:00pm

Important Information:

We cannot refund for ‘Change of Mind’ purchases, but we are happy to exchange sizes or faulty
items. Please ensure you have your receipts and all original manufacturers tags and packaging
is provided for any items to be exchanged.

Allitems are subject to price changes, depending upon manufacturers’ pricing.
A $15.00 charge is applied for any garment made to order.

Uniform items may be purchased over the telephone using credit card during Uniform Shop
opening hours. Layby purchases may also be done over the telephone.

Shop hours are increased during January and February for collection of laybys and fittings.
Exact dates/times are included in end of year student packs.

Appointments are highly recommended for the fitting of summer and winter uniforms.

All prices are correct at the time of printing but are subject to variation.
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MOUNT CARMEL COLLEGE UNIFORM PRICE LIST PRICE §
Formal Uniform - Winter and Summer

Blazer Size 60-80 217.00
Blazer Size 85-95 226.00
Blazer Size 100-125 235.00
Summer Dress Sizes 2J - 8J 82.00
Summer Dress Sizes 10J - 14J 88.00
Summer Dress Sizes 6A - 8A 91.00
Summer Dress Sizes 10A - 14A 95.00
Summer Dress Sizes 16A - 20A 102.00
Summer Dress Sizes 22A - 24A 106.00
Cardigan with Stripe Band Sizes 6-7 (60-65cm) 81.00
Cardigan with Stripe Band Sizes 8-9-10 (70-75-80cm) 85.00
Cardigan with Stripe Band Sizes 12-16 (85-90-95cm) 102.00
Cardigan with Stripe Band Sizes 18-22 (100-105-110cm) 109.00
Cardigan with Stripe Band Size 24 (115cm) 117.00
Jumper Navy Size 6-7 (60-65cm) 73.00
Jumper Navy Size 8-10 (70-80cm) 81.00
Jumper Navy Size 12-16 (85-90-95cm) 94.00
Jumper Navy Size 18-22 (100-105-110cm) 104.00
Jumper Navy Size 24 (115cm) 113.00
Knitted Vest Navy Size 5-7 (55-60-65cm) 59.00
Knitted Vest Navy Size 8-10 (70-75-80cm) 67.00
Knitted Vest Navy Size 12-16 (85-90-95cm) 71.00
Knitted Vest Navy Size 18-22 (100-105-110cm) 83.00
Cross-Over Tie Navy (Girls - One Size, adjustable) 18.00
Winter Skirt with Stripe Sizes 2-12 (Years 6 - 10) 123.00
Winter Skirt with Stripe Size 14-18 130.00
Winter Skirt with Stripe Size 20-22 135.00
Winter Tunic with Stripe Sizes 4-8 (Primary: Years 1 - 5) 121.00
Winter Tunic with Stripe Size 10-14 (Primary: Years 1-5) 129.00
Winter Tunic with Stripe Size 16-20 (Primary: Years 1-5) 141.00
Long Sleeve Chambray Blouses All Sizes (Girls) 40.00

Girls Trousers Sizes Y6-Y16 and 4A - 18A (Custom Order : 2-3 week delivery time. 65.00
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Early Learning Centre, Kindergarten & Prep
Track Pants Sizes 2-8

Track Top Sizes 4-10

Track Pants (new style) Sizes 4-14

Va Zip Top (new style) Sizes 2-14

Hats

Boater (compulsory for Years 1 -4 and optional for Years 5 - 10)
Sun Hat - Wide Brim (Kinder - Year 2)

Bucket Hat - Sizes SML-MED-LGE-XL (reversible with House Colour)
Kitchen Box Cap (Years 9-10) - Sizes SML-MED-LGE

Bags
Backpack Size S
Backpack Size L
Sports Bag

Bag Tag

Sport Uniform - Compulsory

Track Pants - Sizes 4C-14C and XS-4XL

Soft Shell Jacket - Sizes 4C-14C and XS-6XL
House Polo Shirts — All Sizes

Sport Uniform - Optional

Va Zip Jacket - Sizes 2C-14C and XS-4XL
Representative Polo Top - All Sizes
Representative Athletics Singlet - All Sizes
Shorts - Sizes 4C-14C and XS-XXL

Skort - Sizes 4C-14C and 8A-20A

Leggings full length - Sizes 4C-14C and 8A-18A
Bike Shorts - All Sizes

Bathers - All Sizes

Swimming Caps

Sports Brief — All Sizes

Zoot Suit (Rowing) - Specific Orders

Sailing Vests - All Sizes

Cap - Baseball Style (only for use in College Sport.)

Stockings

Navy 70 Denier Opaques - Ladies: Sml, Mids, Talls, XTalls

Navy Thick Cotton Blend Tights - Sizes 3-4yrs, 5-6yrs, 7-8yrs, 9-10yrs, 11-14yrs
Navy Thick Cotton Blend Tights - Ladies: Sml, Mids, Talls, XTalls

50.00
55.00
60.00
98.00

75.00
15.00
15.00
15.00

75.00
84.00
30.00

3.00

60.00
110.00
49.00

98.00
45.00
38.00
40.00
49.00
60.00
40.00
86.00
12.00
5.00
100.00
40.00
10.00

10.00
17.50
22.00



°
ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ

Socks

White Anklets (2pk) - All Sizes
Navy Knee Hi (2pk) — All Sizes
Hockey/Soccer/Football Socks

Miscellaneous

Art Smock (Kinder - Year 5) - All Sizes
Apron Cooking (Secondary)

Chef Jacket (Year 10 VET Students) - All sizes
Knitted Navy Scarf

Ribbon Navy or White (per metre)

Hair Bands (White Stretch Fabric)

Hair Clips - Pkt 4 (Navy or White)

Hair Elastic Thick - Pkt 4 (Navy only)

Hair Elastic Medium - Pkt 4 (Navy or White)
Hair Elastic Thin - Pkt 8 (Navy or White)
White Bows on Elastic - Pkt 2

Navy Bows on Elastic - Pkt 2

Navy Bow on Elastic - Large

Mini Umbrella (MCC logo)

Large Umbrella (MCC logo)
Badges - College

Badges - House

Buttons - Blazer/Cardigan

STRIVE Beanies

12.00
12.00
12.00

30.00
40.00
55.00
30.00
2.00
6.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
3.50
9.50
9.50
6.00
35.00
40.00
9.50
6.50
0.50
13.60



