



Uniform Shop

The College Uniform is compulsory for all students at the school, from Early Learning Centre to Year 10.

Location:

35 Sandy Bay Road, Battery Point

Cnr Hampden Road – diagonally opposite Bob & Tom’s Service Station.

Phone: 6216 7925

Opening Hours:

- Monday 1:00pm to 5:00pm
- Tuesday 1.00pm to 5.00pm
- Friday 1:00pm to 5:00pm

Important Information:

- We cannot refund for ‘Change of Mind’ purchases, but we are happy to exchange sizes or faulty items. Please ensure you have your receipts and all original manufacturers tags and packaging is provided for any items to be exchanged.
- All items are subject to price changes, depending upon manufacturers’ pricing.
- A \$15.00 charge is applied for any garment made to order.
- Uniform items may be purchased over the telephone using credit card during Uniform Shop opening hours. Layby purchases may also be done over the telephone.
- Shop hours are increased during January and February for collection of laybys and fittings. Exact dates/times are included in end of year student packs.
- Appointments are highly recommended for the fitting of summer and winter uniforms.
- All prices are correct at the time of printing but are subject to variation.



Prices current as at February 2026 and may change without notice

MOUNT CARMEL COLLEGE UNIFORM PRICE LIST PRICE \$

Formal Uniform – Winter and Summer

Blazer Size 60-80	217.00
Blazer Size 85-95	226.00
Blazer Size 100-125	235.00
Summer Dress Sizes 2J – 8J	82.00
Summer Dress Sizes 10J – 14J	88.00
Summer Dress Sizes 6A – 8A	91.00
Summer Dress Sizes 10A – 14A	95.00
Summer Dress Sizes 16A – 20A	102.00
Summer Dress Sizes 22A – 24A	106.00
Cardigan with Stripe Band Sizes 6-7 (60-65cm)	81.00
Cardigan with Stripe Band Sizes 8-9-10 (70-75-80cm)	85.00
Cardigan with Stripe Band Sizes 12-16 (85-90-95cm)	102.00
Cardigan with Stripe Band Sizes 18-22 (100-105-110cm)	109.00
Cardigan with Stripe Band Size 24 (115cm)	117.00
Jumper Navy Size 6-7 (60-65cm)	73.00
Jumper Navy Size 8-10 (70-80cm)	81.00
Jumper Navy Size 12-16 (85-90-95cm)	94.00
Jumper Navy Size 18-22 (100-105-110cm)	104.00
Jumper Navy Size 24 (115cm)	113.00
Knitted Vest Navy Size 5-7 (55-60-65cm)	59.00
Knitted Vest Navy Size 8-10 (70-75-80cm)	67.00
Knitted Vest Navy Size 12-16 (85-90-95cm)	71.00
Knitted Vest Navy Size 18-22 (100-105-110cm)	83.00
Cross-Over Tie Navy (Girls – One Size, adjustable)	18.00
Winter Skirt with Stripe Sizes 2-12 (Years 6 - 10)	123.00
Winter Skirt with Stripe Size 14-18	130.00
Winter Skirt with Stripe Size 20-22	135.00
Winter Tunic with Stripe Sizes 4-8 (Primary: Years 1 - 5)	121.00
Winter Tunic with Stripe Size 10-14 (Primary: Years 1-5)	129.00
Winter Tunic with Stripe Size 16-20 (Primary: Years 1-5)	141.00
Long Sleeve Chambray Blouses All Sizes (Girls)	40.00
Girls Trousers Sizes Y6-Y16 and 4A – 18A (Custom Order : 2-3 week delivery time.	65.00

Early Learning Centre, Kindergarten & Prep

Track Pants Sizes 2-8	50.00
Track Top Sizes 4-10	55.00
Track Pants (new style) Sizes 4-14	60.00
¼ Zip Top (new style) Sizes 2-14	98.00

Hats

Boater (compulsory for Years 1 -4 and optional for Years 5 – 10)	75.00
Sun Hat – Wide Brim (Kinder – Year 2)	15.00
Bucket Hat – Sizes SML-MED-LGE-XL (reversible with House Colour)	15.00
Kitchen Box Cap (Years 9-10) - Sizes SML-MED-LGE	15.00

Bags

Backpack Size S	75.00
Backpack Size L	84.00
Sports Bag	30.00
Bag Tag	3.00

Sport Uniform - Compulsory

Track Pants - Sizes 4C-14C and XS-4XL	60.00
Soft Shell Jacket - Sizes 4C-14C and XS-6XL	110.00
House Polo Shirts – All Sizes	49.00

Sport Uniform - Optional

¼ Zip Jacket - Sizes 2C-14C and XS-4XL	98.00
Representative Polo Top – All Sizes	45.00
Representative Athletics Singlet - All Sizes	38.00
Shorts - Sizes 4C-14C and XS-XXL	40.00
Skort - Sizes 4C-14C and 8A-20A	49.00
Leggings full length - Sizes 4C-14C and 8A-18A	60.00
Bike Shorts - All Sizes	40.00
Bathers – All Sizes	86.00
Swimming Caps	12.00
Sports Brief – All Sizes	5.00
Zoot Suit (Rowing) – Specific Orders	100.00
Sailing Vests - All Sizes	40.00
Cap – Baseball Style (only for use in College Sport.)	10.00

Stockings

Navy 70 Denier Opaques – Ladies: Sml, Mids, Talls, XTalls	10.00
Navy Thick Cotton Blend Tights – Sizes 3-4yrs, 5-6yrs, 7-8yrs, 9-10yrs, 11-14yrs	17.50
Navy Thick Cotton Blend Tights – Ladies: Sml, Mids, Talls, XTalls	22.00



Socks

White Anklets (2pk) – All Sizes	12.00
Navy Knee Hi (2pk) – All Sizes	12.00
Hockey/Soccer/Football Socks	12.00

Miscellaneous

Art Smock (Kinder – Year 5) – All Sizes	30.00
Apron Cooking (Secondary)	40.00
Chef Jacket (Year 10 VET Students) - All sizes	55.00
Knitted Navy Scarf	30.00
Ribbon Navy or White (per metre)	2.00
Hair Bands (White Stretch Fabric)	6.00
Hair Clips – Pkt 4 (Navy or White)	4.00
Hair Elastic Thick – Pkt 4 (Navy only)	4.00
Hair Elastic Medium – Pkt 4 (Navy or White)	4.00
Hair Elastic Thin - Pkt 8 (Navy or White)	3.50
White Bows on Elastic – Pkt 2	9.50
Navy Bows on Elastic – Pkt 2	9.50
Navy Bow on Elastic – Large	6.00
Mini Umbrella (MCC logo)	35.00
Large Umbrella (MCC logo)	40.00
Badges – College	9.50
Badges – House	6.50
Buttons – Blazer/Cardigan	0.50
STRIVE Beanies	13.60